

n

SLP(C)No. 8373 OF 2001
ITEM No.49

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8373/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2001 in HRRP 1091/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

G. DORESWAMY NAIDU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

B.N. PATIL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record &
with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. RR Chandrachud, Adv. for
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondent four weeks time is granted for filing
counter-affidavit, as prayed for. Rejoinder, if any, may be
filed within three weeks thereafter. Stand over for seven weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master