

®
SLP(C)No. 8373 OF 2001

ITEM No.34

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8373/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2001 in HRRP 1091/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

G. DORESWAMY NAIDU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

B.N. PATIL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue pending appeal.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master