

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2760 OF 2002

G. DORESWAMY NAIDU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.N. PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/11/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the memorandum.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2760 OF 2002

G. Doreswamy Naidu

...Appellant(s)

Versus

B.N. Patil and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

A memorandum has been filed in Court by both the parties. Let the same be taken on record.

In view of the memorandum filed, the appeal is permitted to be withdrawn.

Accordingly, the appeal is disposed of in terms of the memorandum.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....

.....

.....J.

[A.K. MATHUR]

New Delhi,

November 30, 2005.